

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 2/2023

Rahul Kumar Meena S/o Shri Laxminarayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Govind Prasad Rawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhawani Shankar Sharma, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**25/01/2023**

Heard on application no.8/2023 filed for condoning the delay in filing the criminal revision petition.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

Call for the record.

List on 23.02.2023 as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J