

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 2/2023

Rahul Kumar Meena S/o Shri Laxminarayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Govind Prasad Rawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Mahla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

02/08/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure custody certificate.

List the matter on 29.08.2023.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

PREETI VALECHA /115