

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 2/2023

Rahul Kumar Meena S/o Shri Laxminarayan Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Govind Prasad Rawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

29/08/2023

Learned counsel for petitioner undertakes to file extra set by next working day itself.

Office is directed to issue notice as per order and list the matter thereafter.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J