

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 2/2023

Rahul Kumar Meena S/o Shri Laxminarayan Meena
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Imran Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

24/01/2024

Notice of respondent No.2 received unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 26.02.2024.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J